# OP \$40.00 1187

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Bart Scholte Van Mast	06/28/2007	
Holger Christ	06/28/2007	
Ruedi Schmucki	06/28/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OC OERLIKON BALZERS AG
Street Address:	FL-9496
City:	Balzers
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815741

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Peter C. Michalos, Notaro & Michalos P.C

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J423-037 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019661 FRAME: 0054

500329864

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J423-037 US</u>

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

oplication for Un	nterest in and	t to any and all atent entitled	inventions
oplication for Un	nterest in and ited States pa	I to any and all atent entitled	inventions
oplication for Un	nterest in and ited States pa	i to any and ali atent entitled	inventions
oplication for Un	nterest in and ited States pa	l to any and all atent entitled	inventions
oplication for Un	nterest in and ited States pa	t to any and all atent entitled	inventions
day of		2007	
day of		, 2007,	
ranted to said A sted by Assigne renewal, and re apers, and gene otection	ssignee. e, the unders eissue patent erally do ever	igned will execu applications an ything possible	te without d foreian
	<u> </u>	Chyl	, 2007
utch Hill Road Suite 110		Baus	-
	Patent which mare renewals or consumer or hereafter utility models on all benefits under the comparanted to said A sted by Assigner renewal, and reapers, and generated to said A sted by Assigner renewal, and reapers, and generated to said A sted by Assigner renewal, and reapers, and generated to said A sted by Assigner renewal, and reapers, and generated this 28 MICHALOS Putch Hill Road Suite 110	Patent which may be granted renewals or continuations the low or hereafter filed in count utility models or design right of all benefits under the Internated that the Commissioner of tranted to said Assignee.  Sted by Assignee, the understance, and generally do ever of the every official that the Commissioner of tranted to said Assignee.  Sted by Assignee, the understances, and generally do ever official that the Commissioner of the every steel that the eve	Patent which may be granted therefor and all renewals or continuations thereof, to all applow or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the utility models or design rights to be obtained all benefits under the International Convention of that the Commissioner of Patents and Transled to said Assignee.  Sted by Assignee, the undersigned will executarenewal, and reissue patent applications and appers, and generally do everything possible of otection.  This 28 day of The American Agents and Transled to Self-Bayer and Self-Bayer Christ Agents and Self-Bayer a

(845) 359-7700

PATENT REEL: 019661 FRAME: 0055

**RECORDED: 08/07/2007** 

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706